
SUPPLEMENT No. 3 
το 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3528 OF Ι5TH NOVEMBER, 1950. 

SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION. 

No. 478. THE POST OFFICE LAWS, 1881 TO 1933. ^ c r ^ f e ^ 

ORDER IN\COUNCIL No. 2445 ^ Ι Λ 
MADE TJNDEIt SECTION 6. (RUWS&ol ^L 

A. B. WRIGHT, \ ^ϊ?<1·3. 
Governor. 

In exercise of the powers vested\in me by section 6 of the Post Office 
Laws, 1881 to 1933, I, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive 
Council, do hereby order as follows' 

1. This Order may be cited as t\je Post Office (Air Mail Rate of 
Postage) Order, 1950. 

2. There shall be charged— 
(a) a combined Postage and Air fee, in addition to', ate and/or 

registration fees, at the rates seVforth in the third and fourth 
columns of the First Schedule hereto, on letters, printed papers, 

; commercial papers, samples, small packets and postcards 
intended for transmission by air mVil to any of the countries-
of destination enumerated in the\first column of the said 
Schedule, through the routes set ouf in the second column 
thereof opposite each country ; 

(δ) a combined Postage and Air fee, in addition to late and/or 
registration fees, at the rates set forth in the third, fourth and 
fifth columns of the Second Schedule herefto, on letters, postcards 
and second class mail, and a combined Postage and Air fee at the 
rate set forth in the sixth column of the said Schedule on air 
parcels intended for transmission by air mail to any of the 
countries of destination enumerated in the first column of the 
said Schedule, through the route set out in fyie second column 
thereof. 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of December, Gazettes.' 
1950, and thereupon the Post Office (Air Mail Rate of Postage) Orders Suppl.No.3: 
1949 to (No. 1) 1950, shall be revoked. \ 30. 6.1949 

. -X^m 5, 1.1950 
(491) 
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A D E N . . . . ' . . [ v. 
AFGHANISTAN" . . · · · · 
ALBANIA . . . . . · 
ALGERIA . . . . 
ANTIGUA (see LEEWARD ISLANDS) 
ARGENTINE R E P U B L I C : 

(i) B U E N O S A I R E S 
(ii) R E S I D U E . . . . ; 

_AdSa3RAMA-l·-

(ii)-S-¥DNfi¥-~ 
AUSTRIA 
AZORES . . 
BAHAMAS 
B A H R E I N 
BALEARIC ISLANDS 
BANKS ISLANDS . . 
BARBADOS 
BELGIAN CONGO . . 
BELGIUM 
BERMUDA . . ; . 
BOLIVIA 
BRAZDL : 

(i) NATAL 
(ii) R E S I D U E 

B R I T I S H GUIANA 
B R I T I S H HONDURAS 
B R I T I S H N O R T H BORNEO 
B R U N E I . . 
BULGARIA . . 
BURMA . . 
CAMEROONS (BRITISH) 
CAMEROON^ ( F R E N C H 
CANADA . . 
CANARY ISLANDS 
CEYLON . . '...-"■ 
CHILE . . . i 
CHINA 
COLOMBIA, R E P U B L I C OP 
COOK ISLANDS ■.-.·; 
CORSICA . . 
C O S T A R I C A . . 
C R E T E 
CUBA: . . . . 
CURACAO . . . . 
CYRENAIOA. . 
CZECHOSLOVAKIA . . 



m 

Countryrof Destination 

.;'­'.:.... \ ..'. 

"*"" 'f< :■"'* ".'A 

DAHOMEY . . , . . Λ . . 
DENMARK . . . . . \ . . 
DODECANESE . .< . Λ . . . . 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC . . γ — 
DOMINICA . . , . . . . \ . . 
DUBAI . . . . . . \ . . , . . 
DUTCH GUIANA (see SUBINAMA V 
EQUADOB . . . . . . \ . . 
E L SALVADOR . . . . \ . 
ΕΒΓΓΒΕΑ . . . . . . Λ 
ESTONIA . . . . . . . \ 
ETHIOPIA . . . . . . . . Λ 
FALKLAND ISLANDS . . . . \ 
FANNING ISLANDS . . . . Λ . . 
FINLAND . . . . . . . . \ . . 
F I J I ISLANDS . . . . . . . \ . . : 

FOBMOSA . . . . . . . . \ I 

FRENCH CONGO . . . . .... . .X 
FRENCH EQUATOBIAL AFBICA . . . i^ 
FRENCH GUIANA . . . . . . . . 
FBENCH GUINEA . . . . 
FBENCH INDP­CHINA 
FRENCH MOROCCO . . . . 
FRENCH OCEANIA . . . . . . 

GABON . . . . . . . . 
GAMBIA . . . . . . . . . . 

GIBRALTAR ­ . . . . . . . . 
G H I B E B T AND ELLICEflSLANDS . . . . 
GOLD COAST ^ . . . . . . 
GREECE . . * . . . . . . 
G B E N A D A (WlNDWARD ISLANDS) 
GUADELOUPE 
GUAM (MABIANISLANDS).. . . 
GUATEMALA . . . . . . 
HAYTI . . . . . . . . . . 
HAWAD: . . . . . . 
HOLLAND . . . Γ ' . . 
HONDURAS, REPUBLIC OF 
HONG KONG ) . J r . . . . ; ' . . 
HUNGARY . . . . . . . . . . 
ICELAND^ . . . . . . 
INDIA: 

(i) BOMBAY . . ' . . . . " . . . 
(ii) RESIDUE . . ' ... , . . . . 

INDONESIA ... . . . . . . . '■ . . . . 
IRAN . . . . . . . . 
IRAQ . . . . . . . . 
IRISH REPJJBLIO . . . . . . . . 

Route · 

London 
*> ■ 

Rhodes 
London 

» 
>> 

>> 
» > ■ ■ 

>> 
>» 
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>> 
» 
>> · · 

■ ■ > > ■ 
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London 
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\ " 
\ " 
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\ " 
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» \ 
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"' \ 

. Direct \ 

. London \ 
>» 
» 
>> 
»> 
>> 
» 

» 
,» 
>> 
9> ­

>» 
>> 
>» 
>> 

­Beyrouth 
London 

Letters, Printed 
Papers, Com­
mercial Papers, 
Samples and 

Small Packets 

Every Half 
Ounce or 

part thereof 
Piastres 

16 
7 
5 

17 
17 
10 

21 
18 
9 
8 

11 
18 
17 
8 

20 
21 

R 
15 
21 
20 
16 
21 
8 

22 
11 
21 
11 

— rf ­■­­■•■■■■y ■■■■■­. 
19 
9 
5 

19 
i 18 
Χ 24 
\ 19 
\ 1 7 

\ 1 8 

\ 7 

\ 1 8 

\ 1 4 
V 7 
\ 9 

l \ 
12\ 
1 6 \ 
9 \ 
5 \ 
5 \ 1 

Postcards 

J Piastres 
8 
4 
3 
9 . 
9 
5 . 

11 
9 
5 
4 
6 
9 
9 
4 

10 

—%isi\ttr-Jt, 
8 

11 
10 
8 

11 
4 

11 
6 

11 

—­—lj,.$-il$tr~U 
4 

10 
5 
3 

10 
9 

12 
10 
9 
9 
4 
9 
7 
4 
5 s 

­6 
6 
8 
5 ; ' 
3 
3 

I, 

4 



Country of Destination 

JLS//F*J«U·***» 

HASHEMITE 

Boute 

IVORY COAST 
JAMAICA 
JAPAN . ι 
JORDAN (THE 

OF THE) . . ■ 
KENYA 
KUWAIT . . . * ■ 
LATVIA 
LEEWARD ISLANDS 
LIBERIA 
LITHUANIA 
LUXEMBOURG 
MACAO . . . . . . 
MADAGASCAR . . . . 
MALAYA . . . . . . 
MALTA . . . ; . . . . 
MARTINIQUE . . . . 
MAURITANIA 
MAURITIUS . . . . . . 
MEXICO 
MOROCCO (see FRENCH MOROCCO). 
MOZAMBIQUE 
MONTSERRAT (see LEEWARD ISLANDS) 
MUSCAT . . .."■·· . . 
NAURU . . . . ' . . 
NEVIS (see LEEWARD ISLANDS). 
NEW CALEDONIA__.: 

~Dirget— 
London 

Letters, Printed 
Papers, Com­
mercial Papers, 
Samples and 

Small Packets 

Every Half 
Ounce or 

part thereof 

NEWFOUNDLAND 
NEW GUINEA 

ι U ­ ­ » NEW HEBRIDES 
jl.*f/"*<U;Niiw ZEALAND— 

&* Μ 

NICARAGUA. . 
NIGER . . . . 
NIGERIA ...­' . i 
NORFOLK ISLAND . . 
NORTH BORNEO (see BRITISH 

BORNEO). 
NORTHERN RHODESIA , . . . . . . 
NORWAY . . . . . . 
NYASALAND 
PAKISTAN . . . : . . . . 
PANAMA (REPUBLIC OF) AND CANAL ZONE 
PAPUA . . . . . . . . 
PARAGUAY . . . . . . 
PERU . . . . 
PHILIPPINES ..."·■ . ."" 
POLAND . . . . 
PORTO RICO . i . . 
PORTUGAL . . .* . . ; 

Postcards 

Piastres 
­ 3 ­



Country of Destination 

Letters, Printed 
Papers, Com­

mercial Papers, 
Samples and 

Small Packets 
Every Half Ounce 

or part thereof 

PORTUGUESE E A S T AFRICA 
PORTUGUESE GUINEA 
PORTUGUESE TIMOR 
PORTUGUESE W E S T AFRICA 
R E U N I O N . . . . 
R I O D E ORO '..".' 
R O U M A N I A . . 
R U S S I A (see U.S.S.R.). 
S T . K I T T S (see LEEWARD ISLANDS) 
S T . LUCIA 
S T . THOMAS (see VIRGIN ISLANDS). 
S T . VINCENT ( W E S T I N D I E S ) 
SAMOA 

. SARAWAK . . 
S A U D I ARABIA 
SENEGAL '.. . . . . 
SEYCHELLES . . . . 
SHARJA . . . " . . . ' ■ ­ . · . 
SIERRA L E O N E . . . . 
SINGAPORE . . . . . . 
SOLOMON ISLANDS . . . . . ; 
SOMALIA . · . . . . . . . 
SOMALILAND PROTECTORATE 
SOUTH AFRICA, U N I O N OF 
SOUTHERN RHODESIA . . 
SPAIN . . . . . . . . 
SPANISH GUINEA . . . . 
SUDAN : 

(i) ANGLO­EGYPTIAN . . . . . 
(ii) F R E N C H . . . . . . 

SURINAM . . . . . . " 
S W E D E N . . . . . ' . ; . . * 
SWITZERLAND . .· . . . . 
TANGANYIKA TERRITORY 
THAILAND (FORMERLY S I AM) . . 
T I B E T . . 
TOGO : 

(i) B R I T I S H SPHERE 
(ii) F R E N C H SPHERE 

TONGA (FRIENDLY ISLANDS) 
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO . . . . 
TRIPOLTTANIA . . . s ; . / · / ·.'.. 
T U N I S . . '■■'.. ^ . . . . 
.TTTBKBY 
UGANDA 
4fereraB­&PAiDES. o r ΑΜΕΒΤΓΛ 
URAGUAY . . 
U.S.S.R. . . 
VENEZUELA 
VIRGIN ISLANDS 
YUGOSLAVIA 
ZANZIBAR . . ' 

Piastres 
14 
16 
17 
18 
18 
8 
8 

Postcards 

Piastres 
7 
8 

. 9 
9 
9 
4 
4 . 

16 
21 
15 
9 
11 
12 
10 
11 
14 
17 
12 
11 
12 
13 
7 
10 

8 
11 
8 
5 
6 
6 
5 
6 
7 
9 
6 
6 
6 
7 
4 
5 
5 
8 

10 
4 
4 
6 
7 
6 
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SECOND \3CHEDULE. 

Letters per \ oz. 
or "part thereof 

Postcards 
Second class 

mail per J oz. 
| or part thereof 

•Air Parcels 
per I lb. or 
par t thereof 

Piastres 
5 

^iastres 
3 

Piastres 
2£ 

Piastres 
33 

i ' <M.P. 526/49.) 

τι' Ο**™** Wa 7th day of November, 1950 
G \ 3 . _^x<DS^r. «ΗΕΡΗΕΒΡΓ 

7er& of the Executive Council. 

No. 479.; 
THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAWS, 1933 TO 1949. 

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 52. 
A. B. WRIGHT, 

Governor. 
In exercise of the powers conferred by section 52 of the Elementary 

Education Laws, 1933 to 1949, and on the report of the Director of 
Education, I, the Governor, do hereby order that the Village Commissions 
for the Moslem Schools of the villages mentioned in the first column of 
the Schedule hereto shall in their respective villages provide, erect, repair, 
extend, improve or develop the school buildings, premises, playgrounds, 
yards, gardens or teachers' dwellings, as the case may be, particulars 
whereof are given in the second column of the said Schedule. 

Village. 
SCHEDULE. 

Particulars. 
Nicosia District. 

Eliophotes . ... . . . . Repairs to school premises. 
Oemi Konaghi­Xero . . . . Repairs to school premises. 
Kalyvakia ■ . . . . ■· . ; Repairs to school master's residence. 
Dheftera (Pano and Kato)­ Repairs to school building at Katd 

Psomolophou­Pera. Dheftera. 
Limassol District. 

Pendakomo­Monagroulli . . Erection of latrines at Pendakomo. 
Famagusta District. 

. . Improvements to school master's 
residence. 

. . Repairs to school premises. 
. . . . Repairs to school master's residence. 

Paphos District. 
, . I '■'..■ Repairs to school building. 
. . . . Repairs to the school yard at Polis. 

Kurema District. 
. . . . Repairs to school premises. 

Vitsadha 

Ayios Khariton 
Yenagra . . 

Prastio . . 
Polis­Prodhromi 

Dhiorios 

Made this 4th day of November, 1950. 
(M.P. 532/49.) 

file:///3chedule

